HB1196 J.001

Amendment No.

HB24-1196

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Catlin

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 29, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "2,640,008" and substitute "2,640,008" and in the CASH FUNDS
- 3 column strike " $179,919^{a}$ " and substitute " $179,919^{a}$ ".
- 4 Page 29, strike line 10.
- 5 Page 29, line 11, strike "(19.6 FTE)" and substitute "(19.6 FTE)".
- 6 Page 29, strike line 12.
- Page 30, line 3 in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,806,887"
 and substitute "7,806,887".
- 9 Page 30, strike line 4.
- 10 Page 30, strike lines 6 and 7 and substitute "^aTHIS AMOUNT SHALL BE
- 11 FROM THE BIOSOLIDS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FUND CREATED IN
 12 SECTION 30-20-110.5 (3), C.R.S.".
- Page 32, line 1, in the TOTAL column strike "32,735,719" and substitute
 "32,735,719".
- 15 Page 32, strike line 2.
- 16 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reduces cash fund appropriations to the Clean Water Program Costs line item in the Department of **Public Health and Environment** by \$214,797, related to the Waters of the United States (WOTUS) decision item.

| Fiscal Impact of Amendment | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----|-------------|-----|-----|-------------|-------|
| Department | GF | CF | RF | FF | Total | FTE |
| Public Health and Environment | \$0 | (\$214,797) | \$0 | \$0 | (\$214,797) | (0.9) |

** *** ** *** **